come to the attention of the directors of the Company that the prior year financial statements of the Group and
the Company contained errors.

Certain inventories were erroneously classified as amounts due from customers for contract works at 31
December 2012 (HK$10,008,000), certain amounts due from customers for contract works were erroneously
classified as amounts due to customers for contract work at 31 December 2012 (HK$2,755,000) and certain
contract revenues collected prior to 31 December 2011 were erroneously accounted for and remained as amounts
due from contract works at 31 December 2012. The following tables are details of the adjustments that have
been made in order to rectify the above errors to each of the line items in the consolidated statement of financial
position as previously reported for the year ended 31 December 2012.

Consolidated statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2012

2012
(as previously

reported)

Reclassification
of inventories,

amount due from
customers for

contract works
and amount due
to customers for

contract works

Incorrect
accounting

for contract
revenues
collected

prior to
31.12.2011

2012
(as restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Inventories 57,946 10,008 – 67,954
Amounts due from
 customers for contract
 works 29,713 (7,253) (19,705) 2,755
Amounts due to customers
 for contract works (18,158) (2,755) – (20,913)
Share premium and
 reserves 80,173 – 10,050 90,223
Non-controlling interests (229,559) – 9,655 (219,904)

Consolidated statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income

For the year ended 31 December 2012

2012
(as previously

reported)

Incorrect
accounting for

contract revenues
collected prior
to 31.12.2011

2012
(as restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Exchange difference on translation of
 financial statements of overseas subsidiaries 5,023 (203) 4,820
Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 30,538 (104) 30,434
 Non-controlling interests 29,204 (99) 29,105

10

4. REVENUE

Revenue represents revenue arising from the provision of water supply services, sewage treatment services,
water supply related installation and construction income, and water supply and sewage treatment infrastructure
construction income for the year.

An analysis of the Group’s revenue for the year is as follows:

2013 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000

Water supply services 133,595 118,903
Sewage treatment services 47,035 38,006
Water supply related installation and construction income 222,295 144,817
Water supply and sewage treatment infrastructure construction income 102,369 26,159